USA- Universities offering Medical Physics Program
	S.No
	Universities
	Mail Id
	Course Offered
	City
	Place
	Contact

	1. 
	Brown University
	https://www.brown.edu/med-physics-graduate-program/home
	M.S.
	Providence
	Rhode Island
	Eric Klein
Eric.Klein@Lifespan.org

	2. 
	Cleveland State University
The Cleveland Clinic

	http://www.csuohio.edu/sciences/physics/medical-physics
	M.S.
	Cleveland
	Ohio
	Allan Wilkinson 

wilkina@ccf.org


	3. 
	Columbia University
	https://apam.columbia.edu/medical-physics 
	MS
	New York
	New York
	I. Cevdet Noyan 
icn2@columbia.edu

	4. 
	Creighton University
	https://gradschool.creighton.edu/program/medical-physics-ms
https://physicsweb.creighton.edu/ 
	MS.
	Omaha
	Nebraska
	Michael G. Nichols
mnichols@creighton.edu

	5. 
	Dartmouth College

	http://sites.dartmouth.edu/medphys/ 
	Ph.D
	Hanover
	New Hampshire
	Brian Pogue
Brian.W.Pogue@Dartmouth.edu

	6. 
	Duke University Medical Center
	http://medicalphysics.duke.edu/
	M.S., Ph.D.
	Durham
	North Carolina
	Mark Oldham
mark.oldham@duke.edu

	7. 
	East Carolina University
	https://physics.ecu.edu/
https://physics.ecu.edu/facts-and-figures/
	M.S.
	Greenvill
	North Carolina
	Michael Dingfelder

PhysicsGrad@ecu.edu

	8. 
	Florida Atlantic University
	http://physics.fau.edu/programs/psmmp/index.php

	M.S
	Boca Raton
	Florida
	Theodora Leventour

leventou@fau.edui

	9. 
	Georgetown University
	https://www.georgetown.edu/ 
	M.S., Medical Physics
	Washington DC
	Washington DC
	Stanley Fricke
stanmit@alum.mit.edu

	10. 
	Georgia Institute of Technology
	http://www.gatech.edu/
	M.S., Ph.D.
	Atlant
	Georgia
	 Steven Biegalski
steven.biegalski@me.gatech.edu

	11. 
	Hofstra University/Northwell Health
	hofstra.edu/medicalphysics
	 M.S
	Hempstead
	New York
	Adam Reigel,

ariegel@northwell.edu

	12. 
	Indiana University/Purdue University
	http://www.purdue.edu/hhs/hsci/students/graduate/programs/medical_physics.html
	M.S., Ph.D
	Indianapoli
	Indiana
	Keith Stantz

kstantz@purdue.edu


	13. 
	Louisiana State University
	http://www.phys.lsu.edu/medphys/ 
	M.S.
	Baton Rouge
	LA
	Wayne D. Newhauser

newhauser@lsu.edu

	14. 
	Oregon Health and Science University & Oregon State University
	https://www.ohsu.edu/xd/education/schools/school-of-medicine/academic-programs/medical-physics-grad-program/
	 M.S., Ph.D.
	Portland
	Oregon
	Thomas Griglock
griglock@ohsu.edu

	15. 
	
San Diego State University

	http://www.sdsu.edu/
	M.S.
	Campanile Drive
	California
	Usha Sinha

usinha@sciences.sdsu.edu

	16. 
	SUNY Stony Brook University
	http://bme.sunysb.edu/grad/medicalphysics.html
	M.S., Ph.D.
	Stony Brook
	New York
	Terry M. Button

Terry.Button@sunysb.edu

	17. 
	Thomas Jefferson University
	https://www.Jefferson.edu/MedicalPhysicsMS
	M.S.
	Philadelphia
	Pennsylvania
	James Keller

James.Keller@jefferson.edu

	18. 
	University at Buffalo (SUNY) School of Medicine
	http://medicine.buffalo.edu/education/medical-physics.html
	 M.S., Ph.D.
	Buffalo
	New York
	Stephen Rudin

srudin@buffalo.edu

	19. 
	University of Arizona
	http://www.arizona.edu/
	M.S.
	Tucson
	Arizona
	Russell J. Hamilton
rjh@email.arizona.edu

	20. 
	University of California - Los Angeles
	http://pbm.ucla.edu/
	M.S., Ph.D.
	Los Angeles
	California
	Michael F. McNitt-Gray

mmcnittgray@mednet.ucla.edu
pbm@mednet.ucla.edu

	21. 
	University of Chicago

	http://medicalphysics.uchicago.edu/
	Ph.D.
	Chicago
	Illinois
	Samuel G. Armato

s-armato@uchicago.edu


	22. 
	University of Cincinnati
	https://med.uc.edu/radonc/graduate/medicalphysics/program 
	M.S
	Cincinnati
	Ohio
	Michael A.S. Lamba

karen.coleman@uchealth.com 

HYPERLINK "mailto:michael.lamba@uc.edu"michael.lamba@uc.edu 


	23. 
	University of Florida
	https://medphysics.med.ufl.edu/
	M.S., Ph.D.
	Gainesville
	Florida
	Manuel Arreola

arreom@radiology.ufl.edu

	24. 
	University of Kentucky
	https://radiationmedicine.med.uky.edu/radiation-sciences-graduate-program
	 M.S
	South Limestone Street
	Kentucky
	Dennis Cheek dennis.cheek@gmail.com


	25. 
	Univeristy of Massachusetts Lowell
	http://www.uml.edu/MedPhys
	M.S., Ph.D.
	Lowell
	Massachusetts
	ErnoSajo
Erno_Sajo@uml.edu

	26. 
	University of Miami
	http://www.coe.miami.edu/medical-physics-program/ 
	M.S., Ph.D.

	Memorial Drive
	Florida
	Nesrin Dogan

WZhao@med.miami.edu
ndogan@med.miami.edu

	27. 
	University of Minnesota
	https://www.radiationoncology.umn.edu/medical-physics-graduate-program

HYPERLINK "mailto:gerbi001@umn.edu"

	M.S., Ph.D.

	Delaware St
	Minnesota
	Parham Alaei

alaei001@umn.edu 

	28. 
	University of Nevada
	https://www.unlv.edu/
	M.S.
	Las Vegas
	Nevada
	Steen Madsen

steen.madsen@unlv.edu

	29. 
	University of New Mexico
	https://radiology.unm.edu/medphys/grad_studies.html 
	M.S.
	Albuquerque,
	New Mexico
	Reed Selwyn

RSelwyn@salud.unm.edu


	30. 
	University of Oklahoma 
	http://www.oumedicine.com/department-of-radiological-sciences/educational-programs/medical-radiological-physics-graduate-program

	M.S.,Ph.D
	Oklahoma City
	Oklahoma
	 J. R. Sonnad

jsonnad@ouhsc.edu

	31. 
	University of Pennsylvania
	http://www.sas.upenn.edu/lps/graduate/mmp
	M.S
	Oklahoma City
	Oklahoma
	Stephen Avery

avery@uphs.upenn.edu


	32. 
	University of Rhode Island
	http://web.uri.edu/physics/medical-physics/
	M.S.

	Lippitt Road
	Kingston
	Michael Antosh mantosh@uri.edu

	33. 
	University of South Florida
	http://physics.usf.edu/graduate/medical/ 
	Ph.D.
	Tampa
	Florida
	Eduardo G. Moros

eduardo.moros@moffitt.org

	34. 
	University of Tennessee Knoxville
	https://www.utk.edu/ 
	M.S.
	Knoxville
	Tennessee
	Michael Howard

mehvols@yahoo.com

	35. 
	University of Texas Houston

	https://gsbs.uth.edu/medphys/
	M.S.,
Ph.D.

	Pressler St.
	Houston
	Richard Wendt

rwendt@mdanderson.org 

	36. 
	University of Texas HSC - San Antonio
	http://gsbs.uthscsa.edu/graduate_programs/radiological-sciences

	M.S., Ph.D.
	San Antonio
	Texas
	Andrew J. Sampson SampsonA@uthscsa.edu


	37. 
	University of Texas Southwestern 
	https://www.utsouthwestern.edu/education/medical-school/departments/radiation-oncology/education-training/physics-training-program/bme/
	PhD
	Dallas
	Texas
	Xun Jia

xun.jia@utsouthwestern.edu

	38. 
	University of Toledo
	http://www.utoledo.edu/med/depts/radther/
	 M.S., Ph.D. 
	Toledo
	Ohio
	E. Ishmael Parsai

e.parsai@utoledo.edu 

	39. 
	University of Wisconsin
	http://www.medphysics.wisc.edu
http://www.medphysics.wisc.edu/graduate/facts/
	M.S., Ph.D
	Madison
	Wisconsin
	 Timothy Hall
tjhall@wisc.edu

	40. 
	Vanderbilt University
	https://medschool.vanderbilt.edu/dmp/
	Ph.D.

	Nashville
	Tennessee
	Manuel Morales

manuel.morales@vanderbilt.edu

	41. 
	Virginia Commonwealth University
	https://medicalphysics.vcu.edu/
	M.S., Ph.D
	Richmond
	Virginia
	William Y. Song,

william.song@vcuhealth.org

	42. 
	Wayne State University
	http://medicalphysics.med.wayne.edu/
	 M.S., Ph.D.

	Detroit

	Michigan
	Jay Burmeister

burmeist@karmanos.org


Link for CAMPEP approved Medical Physics Education programmes:

· Graduate programs (https://campep.org/campeplstgrad.asp)
· Residency programs (https://campep.org/campeplstres.asp )

